State of	of Rhode Island and Pro Office of the Secreta		Fee: \$20.00	
HOPE	Division Of Business 148 W. River S Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-30	treet 04-2615		
Non-Profit Corporation Annual Report Filing Period: June 1 - June 30				
In accordance with R.I.G.L. 7-6-94 report within the time prescribed b \$25.00.		<u> </u>		
ANNUAL REPORT YEAR: 2015				
1. Corporate ID No. 000065537				
2. Name of Corporation Holy Apostles Church, Cranston, Rhode Island				
3. State of Incorporation				
State: <u>RI</u>				
4. Corporate Address in Rhode Island				
No. and Street:800 PIPPIN ORCHARD ROADCity or Town:CRANSTONState:RIZip:02921Country:USA				
5. Foreign Corporation. Enter F	Principal Office Address			
No. and Street:				
City or Town: State: Zi	b: Country:			
6. Brief Description of the Cha	racter of the Affairs Which a	re Actually Conducted in R	hode Island	
RELIGIOUS				
7. Names and Addresses of the Officers and Directors:				
All officers and directors must be listed. If officers and/or directors have been elected, the title Incorporator is no longer applicable; please delete				
THE NUMBER OF DIRECTORS OF A DOMESTIC(RHODE ISLAND)CORPORATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THREE(3). R.I.G.L. 7-6-23				
Title	Individual Name	Address		
TREASURER	First, Middle, Last, Suffix MSGR. PAUL D. THEROUX	Address, City or Town, State, Z		
		800 PIPPIN ORCI CRANSTON, RI 0292		
DIRECTOR	PATRICIA PARKES	76 HOPE HILL T CRANSTON, RI 0292		
DIRECTOR	MSGR. PAUL D. THEROUX	800 PIPPIN ORCI	HARD RD	

800 PIPPIN ORCHARD RD

PRESIDENT		CRANSTON, RI 02921 USA		
REGIDENT	MOST REVEREND THOMAS J TOBIN	ONECATHEDRAL SQUARE PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 USA		
VICE PRESIDENT	MOST REV ROBERT C EVANS	ONE CATHEDRAL SQUARE PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 USA		
DIRECTOR	JEFFREY CASCIONE	11 MACERA FARM RD CRANSTON, RI 02921 USA		
	RHODE ISLAND - DO NOT ALTER	,		
	of Form 641 - R.I.G.L. 7-6-13 / 7-6	-		
REV. MSGR. PAUL D. THEROUX 800 PIPPIN ORCHARD ROAD CRANSTON, RI 02921				
9. This report must be signed by either the President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, duly Authorized Representative, Receiver, or Trustee.				
mod this 10 Day of Jur				
nature of the individual knowledgement of the si dividual's act and deed of	or individuals signing this inst ignatory, under penalties of per	e authorized person. This electronic rument constitutes the affirmation or rjury, that this instrument is that any, and that the facts stated herein are with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-6.		
nature of the individual knowledgement of the si dividual's act and deed of	for individuals signing this inst ignatory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the comp electronic filing, in compliance EROUX	rument constitutes the affirmation or jury, that this instrument is that any, and that the facts stated herein are		
nature of the individual knowledgement of the st dividual's act and deed o ue, as of the date of the e <u>MSGR. PAUL D. THI</u>	for individuals signing this inst ignatory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the comp electronic filing, in compliance EROUX	rument constitutes the affirmation or jury, that this instrument is that any, and that the facts stated herein are		
nature of the individual knowledgement of the st dividual's act and deed of the as of the date of the e <u>MSGR. PAUL D. THI</u> Signature of Authorized	for individuals signing this inst ignatory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the comp electronic filing, in compliance EROUX	rument con jury, that th any, and th		